
17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

110 Hurdles - Decathlon
110 m Haies - Decathlon

WR 12.87 
AR 13.26 
CR 13.70 

Heat 1 (Wind:   0.00 m/s)

Série 1
1 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 4 0.213 14.55 905

2 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 6 0.191 14.66 891

3 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 7 0.245 15.00 850

4 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 3 0.171 15.06 842

5 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 5 0.230 17.66 557

Details: Start time: 9:05 Temperature:+18°C Humidity:66%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2
3 SAAD HAMED,Ahmed Moh
4 SOUISSI,Mourad      
5 ROTICH,Cornelius    
6 JOUBERT,George      
7 DHOUIBI,Hamdi       
8

0    0.300   0.150 90 100 110

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at  9:05

Heat 2 (Wind:  -0.80 m/s)

Série 2
1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 4 0.245 14.82 871

2 1692 KAME Ali MAD 3 0.221 15.09 839

3 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 7 0.224 15.35 808

4 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 6 0.142 16.29 700

5 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 5 0.261 18.11 514

Details: Start time: 9:09 Temperature:+18°C Humidity:66%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2
3 KAME,Ali            
4 BOURRADA,Larbi      
5 TUM,Alexander       
6 NYAKUNDI,Washington 
7 THIERRY,Guillaume   
8

0    0.300   0.150 90 100 110

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at  9:11

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLV-ASM.119.4.1 / 1

Chronometrage et traitement des donnés assuré par MicroPlus Informatica S.r.l. - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 09:16)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

110 Hurdles - Decathlon
110 m Haies - Decathlon

Summary

WR 12.87 
AR 13.26 
CR 13.70 

1 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 1 4 1 14.55 905

2 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 1 6 2 14.66 891

3 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 2 4 1 14.82 871

4 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 1 7 3 15.00 850

5 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 1 3 4 15.06 842

6 1692 KAME Ali MAD 2 3 2 15.09 839

7 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 2 7 3 15.35 808

8 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 2 6 4 16.29 700

9 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 1 5 5 17.66 557

10 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 2 5 5 18.11 514

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 RPV-ASM.119.4.0 / 1

Chronometrage et traitement des donnés assuré par MicroPlus Informatica S.r.l. - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 09:17)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

After 6 events - Aprés 6 épreuves

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Decathlon - Men
Decathlon - Hommes

WR 9026 
AR 8171 
CR 7965 

Final
Finale

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 5183
2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 5024
3 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 4871
4 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 4660
5 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 4625
6 1692 KAME Ali MAD 4468
7 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 4440
8 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 3974
9 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 3697

10 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 3480

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110 Hs DT PV JT 1500m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 10.78 7.43 13.59 2.04 47.35 14.82 5183

910 918 703 840 941 871
1828 2531 3371 4312 5183

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 11.12 7.22 14.53 1.92 47.64 14.55 5024

834 866 761 731 927 905
1700 2461 3192 4119 5024

3 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 11.09 7.02 14.22 1.95 48.98 15.00 4871

1982 841 818 742 758 862 850
1659 2401 3159 4021 4871

4 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 11.23 6.86 12.31 1.92 49.83 14.66 4660

810 781 625 731 822 891
1591 2216 2947 3769 4660

5 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 11.42 6.91 13.34 1.98 51.46 15.06 4625

1985 769 792 688 785 749 842
1561 2249 3034 3783 4625

6 1692 KAME Ali MAD 11.39 7.16 12.27 2.01 55.86 15.09 4468

776 852 623 813 565 839
1628 2251 3064 3629 4468

7 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 11.50 6.97 13.68 1.83 52.34 15.35 4440

753 807 709 653 710 808
1560 2269 2922 3632 4440

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish
NM = No Mark

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 REM-ASM.36.4.1 / 1

Chronometrage et traitement des donnés assuré par MicroPlus Informatica S.r.l. - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 09:16)



8 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 11.43 5.96 10.03 1.80 50.00 16.29 3974

767 578 487 627 815 700
1345 1832 2459 3274 3974

9 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 11.83 6.57 9.64 1.77 52.14 18.11 3697

685 713 464 602 719 514
1398 1862 2464 3183 3697

10 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 12.44 5.73 10.75 1.77 52.70 17.66 3480

567 529 531 602 694 557
1096 1627 2229 2923 3480

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish
NM = No Mark

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLM-ASM.36.4.1 / 2

Chronometrage et traitement des donnés assuré par MicroPlus Informatica S.r.l. - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 09:16)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Discus Throw - Decathlon
Lancer du disque - Decathlon

WR 74.08 
AR 70.32 
CR 63.85 

1 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 43.88 744

2 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 42.12 708

3 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 41.73 700

4 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 41.03 686

5 1692 KAME Ali MAD 36.38 591

6 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 36.36 591

7 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 36.30 590

8 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 34.56 555

9 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 31.43 493

10 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 28.42 433

Details: Start time: 9:50 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:56%
Finish Time:10:25 Temperature:+20°C                       Humidity:55%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 10:35

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

2 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 1 42.12 --X-- --X-- 42.12 708

6 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 2 33.44 36.36 --X-- 36.36 591

1985
5 1692 KAME Ali MAD 3 31.87 35.90 36.38 36.38 591

4 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 4 41.03 --X-- 39.48 41.03 686

10 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 5 28.42 26.36 27.40 28.42 433

7 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 6 --X-- 36.30 --X-- 36.30 590

8 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 7 --X-- 34.56 32.99 34.56 555

3 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 8 35.25 41.19 41.73 41.73 700

9 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 9 29.76 31.43 29.94 31.43 493

1 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 10 43.88 --X-- 41.04 43.88 744

1982

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLC-ASM.138.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 11:18)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

After 7 events - Aprés 7 épreuves

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Decathlon - Men
Decathlon - Hommes

WR 9026 
AR 8171 
CR 7965 

Final
Finale

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 5773
2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 5724
3 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 5615
4 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 5216
5 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 5215
6 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 5126
7 1692 KAME Ali MAD 5059
8 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 4407
9 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 4190

10 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 4188

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110 Hs DT PV JT 1500m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 10.78 7.43 13.59 2.04 47.35 14.82 36.30 5773

910 918 703 840 941 871 590
1828 2531 3371 4312 5183 5773

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 11.12 7.22 14.53 1.92 47.64 14.55 41.73 5724

834 866 761 731 927 905 700
1700 2461 3192 4119 5024 5724

3 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 11.09 7.02 14.22 1.95 48.98 15.00 43.88 5615

1982 841 818 742 758 862 850 744
1659 2401 3159 4021 4871 5615

4 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 11.42 6.91 13.34 1.98 51.46 15.06 36.36 5216

1985 769 792 688 785 749 842 591
1561 2249 3034 3783 4625 5216

5 1270 JOUBERT George RSA 11.23 6.86 12.31 1.92 49.83 14.66 34.56 5215

810 781 625 731 822 891 555
1591 2216 2947 3769 4660 5215

6 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 11.50 6.97 13.68 1.83 52.34 15.35 41.03 5126

753 807 709 653 710 808 686
1560 2269 2922 3632 4440 5126

7 1692 KAME Ali MAD 11.39 7.16 12.27 2.01 55.86 15.09 36.38 5059

776 852 623 813 565 839 591
1628 2251 3064 3629 4468 5059

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 REM-ASM.36.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 11:18)



8 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 11.43 5.96 10.03 1.80 50.00 16.29 28.42 4407

767 578 487 627 815 700 433
1345 1832 2459 3274 3974 4407

9 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 11.83 6.57 9.64 1.77 52.14 18.11 31.43 4190

685 713 464 602 719 514 493
1398 1862 2464 3183 3697 4190

10 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 12.44 5.73 10.75 1.77 52.70 17.66 42.12 4188

567 529 531 602 694 557 708
1096 1627 2229 2923 3480 4188

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLM-ASM.36.4.1 / 2

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 11:18)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Pole Vault - Decathlon
Saut à la perche - Decathlon

WR 6.14a
AR 6.03 
CR 5.40 

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 4.80 849

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 4.60 790

3 1692 KAME Ali MAD 4.30 702

4 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 4.20 673

5 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 3.20 406

6 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 2.80 309

NOT CLASSIFIED
1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 NM

1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 NM

1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN NM

1270 JOUBERT George RSA DNS

Details: Start time:11:00 Temperature:+20°C Humidity:55%
Finish Time:14:00 Temperature:+23°C                       Humidity:45%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 14:09

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 MARK POINTS
YOB 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40

4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD MESURE POINTS

ANNEE

4 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 1 - - - - - - - - - - 4.20 673

- - - - - O - O - XXX

5 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 2 - - O O O O - XO XX 3.20 406

1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 3 XXX NM

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 4 - - - - - - - - - - 4.80 849

- - - - - - - - XO O

O O XO O
3 1692 KAME Ali MAD 5 - - - - - - - - - - 4.30 702

- XXO - O - O X- O XO XXX

1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 6 - - - - - - - - - - NM
1982 - - - - - XXX

1270 JOUBERT George RSA 7 - - - - - - - - - - DNS

- - - - -

6 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 8 O XO O O XXX 2.80 309

1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 9 - - - - - - - - - - NM
1985 - - - - - XXX

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 10 - - - - - - - - - - 4.60 790

- - - - - O - - XXO -

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 REA-ASM.134.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 14:10)

XO XO XXX



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

After 8 events - Aprés 8 épreuves

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Decathlon - Men
Decathlon - Hommes

WR 9026 
AR 8171 
CR 7965 

Final
Finale

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 6622
2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 6514
3 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 5799
4 1692 KAME Ali MAD 5761
5 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 5615
6 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 5216
7 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 4716
8 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 4596
9 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 4188

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1270 JOUBERT George RSA DNF

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110 Hs DT PV JT 1500m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 10.78 7.43 13.59 2.04 47.35 14.82 36.30 4.80 6622

910 918 703 840 941 871 590 849
1828 2531 3371 4312 5183 5773 6622

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 11.12 7.22 14.53 1.92 47.64 14.55 41.73 4.60 6514

834 866 761 731 927 905 700 790
1700 2461 3192 4119 5024 5724 6514

3 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 11.50 6.97 13.68 1.83 52.34 15.35 41.03 4.20 5799

753 807 709 653 710 808 686 673
1560 2269 2922 3632 4440 5126 5799

4 1692 KAME Ali MAD 11.39 7.16 12.27 2.01 55.86 15.09 36.38 4.30 5761

776 852 623 813 565 839 591 702
1628 2251 3064 3629 4468 5059 5761

5 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 11.09 7.02 14.22 1.95 48.98 15.00 43.88 5615

1982 841 818 742 758 862 850 744
1659 2401 3159 4021 4871 5615 5615

6 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 11.42 6.91 13.34 1.98 51.46 15.06 36.36 5216

1985 769 792 688 785 749 842 591
1561 2249 3034 3783 4625 5216 5216

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 REM-ASM.36.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 14:15)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Pole Vault - Women
Saut à la perche - Dames

WR 5.06 
AR 4.42 
CR 4.21 

Final
Finale

1 1582 DINAR Nisrin MAR 1988 3.70 8.0

2 1018 BERTHIER Laetitia BDI 3.50 7.0

3 1346 OUTTARA Sinali Alima CIV 1988 3.40 6.0

4 1008 HALLICHE Sonia ALG 3.40 5.0

5 1716 CHEROTICH Caroline KEN 3.00 NR 4.0

6 1755 LANGAT Winniey KEN 2.80 3.0

7 1772 NASIMIYU Priscilla KEN 2.40 2.0

Details: Start time:15:00 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:49%
Finish Time:16:35 Temperature:+22°C                       Humidity:46%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 16:46

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 MARK POINTS
YOB 4.00

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

5 1716 CHEROTICH Caroline KEN 1 O O O XO XXX 3.00 NR 4.0

7 1772 NASIMIYU Priscilla KEN 2 XO XXX 2.40 2.0

3 1346 OUTTARA Sinali Alima CIV 3 - - - O XO O O XXX 3.40 6.0

1988
4 1008 HALLICHE Sonia ALG 4 - - - - - - XO XXX 3.40 5.0

1 1582 DINAR Nisrin MAR 5 - - - - - - - - O O 3.70 8.0

1988 XXX

2 1018 BERTHIER Laetitia BDI 6 - - - - - O - O - XXX 3.50 7.0

6 1755 LANGAT Winniey KEN 7 O XO O XXX 2.80 3.0

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLA-ASF.34.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 16:51)



7 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 11.43 5.96 10.03 1.80 50.00 16.29 28.42 2.80 4716

767 578 487 627 815 700 433 309
1345 1832 2459 3274 3974 4407 4716

8 1802 TUM Alexander KEN 11.83 6.57 9.64 1.77 52.14 18.11 31.43 3.20 4596

685 713 464 602 719 514 493 406
1398 1862 2464 3183 3697 4190 4596

9 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 12.44 5.73 10.75 1.77 52.70 17.66 42.12 4188

567 529 531 602 694 557 708
1096 1627 2229 2923 3480 4188 4188

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

1270 JOUBERT George RSA 11.23 12.31 1.92 49.83 14.66 34.56 DNF

810 781 625 731 822 891 555
1591 2216 2947 3769 4660 5215 5215

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLM-ASM.36.4.1 / 2

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 14:15)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

100 m Hurdles - Women
100 m Haies - Dames

WR 12.21 
AR 12.44 
CR 12.77 

Final (Wind:  +0.20 m/s)

Finale
1 1416 ADIGUN Seun NGR 5 13.14 SB 8.0

2 1353 FAYE Gnima SEN 1984 4 13.67 7.0

3 1006 FERGUEN Amina ALG 7 13.87 6.0

4 1037 SOURA Alyma BUR 1984 2 14.02 5.0

5 1172 KABOUD MEBAM Carole Made CMR 1978 6 14.16 4.0

6 1805 WASIKE Florence KEN 1 14.21 NR 3.0

NOT CLASSIFIED
1119 KAMBOLE Beatrice BUR 1980 3 DNF

1657 AMENEBEDE Rosina GHA 1985 8 DQ 162.7

Details: Start time:14:25 Temperature:+23°C Humidity:45%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 WASIKE,Florence     
2 SOURA,Alyma         
3
4 FAYE,Gnima          
5 ADIGUN,Seun         
6 KABOUD MEBAM,Carole 
7 FERGUEN,Amina       
8

80 90 100

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 14:26

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLV-ASF.18.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 29/07/2010 at 14:28)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Javelin Throw - Decathlon
Lancer du javelot - Decathlon

WR 98.48 
AR 88.75 
CR 87.26 

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 65.53 821

2 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 60.99 753

3 1692 KAME Ali MAD 57.35 698

4 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 56.41 684

5 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 54.31 653

6 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 47.90 558

7 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 45.45 522

8 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 44.19 503

NOT CLASSIFIED
1802 TUM Alexander KEN DNS

Details: Start time:15:00 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:49%
Finish Time:15:35 Temperature:+23°C                       Humidity:47%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 15:38

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

3 1692 KAME Ali MAD 1 57.07 57.35 54.19 57.35 698

4 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 2 56.41 50.49 48.26 56.41 684

1985
2 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 3 60.99 56.66 57.52 60.99 753

7 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 4 --X-- 41.89 45.45 45.45 522

5 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 5 49.78 PASS. 54.31 54.31 653

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 6 62.01 65.53 PASS. 65.53 821

1802 TUM Alexander KEN 7 DNS

6 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 8 --X-- --X-- 47.90 47.90 558

1982
8 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 9 44.19 --X-- 40.26 44.19 503

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

After 9 events - Aprés 9 épreuves

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Decathlon - Men
Decathlon - Hommes

WR 9026 
AR 8171 
CR 7965 

Final
Finale

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 7443
2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 7167
3 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 6552
4 1692 KAME Ali MAD 6459
5 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 6173
6 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 5900
7 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 5219
8 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 4710

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1270 JOUBERT George RSA DNF

NOT CLASSIFIED
1802 TUM Alexander KEN DNF

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110 Hs DT PV JT 1500m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 10.78 7.43 13.59 2.04 47.35 14.82 36.30 4.80 65.53 7443

910 918 703 840 941 871 590 849 821
1828 2531 3371 4312 5183 5773 6622 7443

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 11.12 7.22 14.53 1.92 47.64 14.55 41.73 4.60 54.31 7167

834 866 761 731 927 905 700 790 653
1700 2461 3192 4119 5024 5724 6514 7167

3 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 11.50 6.97 13.68 1.83 52.34 15.35 41.03 4.20 60.99 6552

753 807 709 653 710 808 686 673 753
1560 2269 2922 3632 4440 5126 5799 6552

4 1692 KAME Ali MAD 11.39 7.16 12.27 2.01 55.86 15.09 36.38 4.30 57.35 6459

776 852 623 813 565 839 591 702 698
1628 2251 3064 3629 4468 5059 5761 6459

5 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 11.09 7.02 14.22 1.95 48.98 15.00 43.88 47.90 6173

1982 841 818 742 758 862 850 744 558
1659 2401 3159 4021 4871 5615 5615 6173

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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6 1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 11.42 6.91 13.34 1.98 51.46 15.06 36.36 56.41 5900

1985 769 792 688 785 749 842 591 684
1561 2249 3034 3783 4625 5216 5216 5900

7 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 11.43 5.96 10.03 1.80 50.00 16.29 28.42 2.80 44.19 5219

767 578 487 627 815 700 433 309 503
1345 1832 2459 3274 3974 4407 4716 5219

8 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 12.44 5.73 10.75 1.77 52.70 17.66 42.12 45.45 4710

567 529 531 602 694 557 708 522
1096 1627 2229 2923 3480 4188 4188 4710

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

1270 JOUBERT George RSA 11.23 12.31 1.92 49.83 14.66 34.56 DNF

810 781 625 731 822 891 555
1591 2216 2947 3769 4660 5215 5215

1802 TUM Alexander KEN 11.83 9.64 1.77 52.14 18.11 31.43 3.20 DNF

685 713 464 602 719 514 493 406
1398 1862 2464 3183 3697 4190 4596 4596

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

100 m - Women
100 m - Dames

WR 10.49 
AR 10.90 
CR 11.05 

Final (Wind:  +1.80 m/s)

Finale
1 1442 OKAGBARE Blessing NGR 4 11.03 8.0

2 1608 ZANG MILAMA Perennes Pau GAB 1987 5 11.15 NR 7.0

3 1448 OSAYEMI Damola NGR 3 11.22 SB 6.0

4 1449 OSAZUWA Agnes NGR 6 11.33 SB 5.0

5 1162 ATANGANA Delphine CMR 8 11.43 PB 4.0

6 1180 MEBENGA AMOMBO Charlotte CMR 1981 7 11.71 3.0

7 1637 VINCENT Mary Jane MRI 2 11.78 SB 2.0

8 1121 MIEN Mariette BUR 1982 1 11.94 SB 1.0

Details: Start time:14:34 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:48%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 MIEN,Mariette       
2 VINCENT,Mary Jane   
3 OSAYEMI,Damola      
4 OKAGBARE,Blessing   
5 ZANG MILAMA,Perennes
6 OSAZUWA,Agnes       
7 MEBENGA AMOMBO,Charl
8 ATANGANA,Delphine   

80 90 100

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 14:35

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

100 m - Men
100 m - Hommes

WR 9.58 
AR 9.85 
CR 9.94 

Final (Wind:  +1.90 m/s)

Finale
1 1345 MEITE Ben Youssef CIV 5 0.153 10.08 PB 8.0

2 1661 AZIZ Zakari GHA 1976 3 0.190 10.12 SB 7.0

3 1273 MAGAKWE Simon RSA 4 0.169 10.14 SB 6.0

4 1405 MOSTAFA SEOUD Amr Ibrahi EGY 1986 7 0.213 10.18 NR 5.0

5 1424 EGWERO Ogho-Ogene NGR 6 0.194 10.26 4.0

6 1598 OUHADI Aziz MAR 1984 1 0.179 10.26 SB 3.0

7 1434 METU Obinna NGR 8 0.142 10.31 2.0

8 1359 NIANG Mouhamadou Lamine SEN 1984 2 0.142 10.40 1.0

Details: Start time:14:52 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:49%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 OUHADI,Aziz         
2 NIANG,Mouhamadou Lam
3 AZIZ,Zakari         
4 MAGAKWE,Simon       
5 MEITE,Ben Youssef   
6 EGWERO,Ogho-Ogene   
7 MOSTAFA SEOUD,Amr Ib
8 METU,Obinna         

0    0.250   0.125 80 90 100

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 14:53

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

800 m - Men
800 m - Hommes

Semifinal
Demi-finale

WR 1:41.11 
AR 1:41.51 
CR 1:44.20 

Semifinal 1
Demi-finale 1

1 1746 KIVUVA Jackson KEN 6 1:49.48 Q
2 1522 WOLA GENDE Shiferaw ETH 1989 5 1:49.53 Q
3 1361 SECK Mor SEN 1985 3 1:49.80 Q
4 1088 ADAR Jimmy UGA 1987 1 1:50.30
5 1466 NGHIPANDULWA Daniel NAM 2 1:50.35
6 1513 DEJENE DABUSHE Fikadu ETH 1992 8 1:50.94
7 1205 MARTIN Frank TAN 1983 7 1:51.43

NOT CLASSIFIED
1280 MULAUDZI Mbulaeni RSA 4 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1746     8:55.12

Details: Start time:15:01 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:49%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 ADAR,Jimmy          
2 NGHIPANDULWA,Daniel 
3 SECK,Mor            
4
5 WOLA GENDE,Shiferaw 
6 KIVUVA,Jackson      
7 MARTIN,Frank        
8 DEJENE DABUSHE,Fikad

780 790 800

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 15:06

Semifinal 2
Demi-finale 2

1 1792 RUDISHA David KEN 6 1:46.58 Q
2 1743 KIRWA Alfred KEN 4 1:47.28 Q
3 1583 ELAMINE Mouhcine MAR 1982 3 1:47.68 Q
4 1269 JONAS Windy RSA 7 1:48.56 q
5 1151 SAHINKUYE Severin BDI 1989 2 1:48.79 q PB

6 1504 WOLDE AREGA Dawit ETH 1991 8 1:50.26
7 1195 HHERA Barie TAN 1 1:52.11

NOT CLASSIFIED

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

1011 MANSEUR Nadjim ALG 5 DNF

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1792       52.08

Details: Start time:15:11 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:49%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 HHERA,Barie         
2 SAHINKUYE,Severin   
3 ELAMINE,Mouhcine    
4 KIRWA,Alfred        
5
6 RUDISHA,David       
7 JONAS,Windy         
8 WOLDE AREGA,Dawit   

780 790 800

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 15:14

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

800 m - Men
800 m - Hommes

Semifinal
Demi-finale

Summary

WR 1:41.11 
AR 1:41.51 
CR 1:44.20 

1 1792 RUDISHA David KEN 2 6 1 1:46.58 Q
2 1743 KIRWA Alfred KEN 2 4 2 1:47.28 Q
3 1583 ELAMINE Mouhcine MAR 1982 2 3 3 1:47.68 Q
4 1269 JONAS Windy RSA 2 7 4 1:48.56 q
5 1151 SAHINKUYE Severin BDI 1989 2 2 5 1:48.79 q PB

6 1746 KIVUVA Jackson KEN 1 6 1 1:49.48 Q
7 1522 WOLA GENDE Shiferaw ETH 1989 1 5 2 1:49.53 Q
8 1361 SECK Mor SEN 1985 1 3 3 1:49.80 Q
9 1504 WOLDE AREGA Dawit ETH 1991 2 8 6 1:50.26

10 1088 ADAR Jimmy UGA 1987 1 1 4 1:50.30
11 1466 NGHIPANDULWA Daniel NAM 1 2 5 1:50.35
12 1513 DEJENE DABUSHE Fikadu ETH 1992 1 8 6 1:50.94
13 1205 MARTIN Frank TAN 1983 1 7 7 1:51.43
14 1195 HHERA Barie TAN 2 1 7 1:52.11

NOT CLASSIFIED
1280 MULAUDZI Mbulaeni RSA 1 4 DNS
1011 MANSEUR Nadjim ALG 2 5 DNF

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

400 m - Women
400 m - Dames

Semifinal
Demi-finale

WR 47.60 
AR 49.10 
CR 49.83 

Semifinal 1
Demi-finale 1

1 1364 THIAM Amy Mbacke SEN 1976 5 0.285 52.48 Q
2 1363 SOUMAH Ndeye Fatou Seck SEN 1986 4 52.53 Q
3 1294 WITTSTOCK Estie RSA 3 0.291 52.95 Q
4 1234 ELJACK Nawal SUD 1988 6 0.333 53.57 q
5 1065 NACHULA Rabecca ZAM 1 0.289 53.69 q
6 1425 EHIGIE Josephine NGR 2 0.231 53.77 SB

7 1078 SEFO Kgalalelo BOT 1987 8 0.373 54.04
8 1771 NANDI Catherine KEN 7 0.326 54.72

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:15:21 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 NACHULA,Rabecca     
2 EHIGIE,Josephine    
3 WITTSTOCK,Estie     
4 SOUMAH,Ndeye Fatou S
5 THIAM,Amy Mbacke    
6 ELJACK,Nawal        
7 NANDI,Catherine     
8 SEFO,Kgalalelo      

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 15:23

Semifinal 2
Demi-finale 2

1 1076 MONTSHO Amantle BOT 1983 5 0.337 50.39 Q
2 1415 ABUGAN Shade NGR 3 0.286 52.28 Q
3 1834 NACHULA Rachael ZAM 4 0.287 53.76 Q
4 1105 NANZIRI Emily UGA 1987 8 0.318 54.37
5 1658 AMOLOFO Elizabeth GHA 1981 7 0.369 54.43 SB

6 1526 MELESE GOSHU Mantegbosh ETH 1988 1 0.205 54.92
7 1235 GUMA Fayza SUD 1989 6 0.342 55.60
8 1352 DIABAYE Fatou SEN 1985 2 56.35

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:15:31 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 MELESE GOSHU,Mantegb
2 DIABAYE,Fatou       
3 ABUGAN,Shade        
4 NACHULA,Rachael     
5 MONTSHO,Amantle     
6 GUMA,Fayza          
7 AMOLOFO,Elizabeth   
8 NANZIRI,Emily       

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 15:33

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

400 m - Women
400 m - Dames

Semifinal
Demi-finale

Summary

WR 47.60 
AR 49.10 
CR 49.83 

1 1076 MONTSHO Amantle BOT 1983 2 5 1 50.39 Q
2 1415 ABUGAN Shade NGR 2 3 2 52.28 Q
3 1364 THIAM Amy Mbacke SEN 1976 1 5 1 52.48 Q
4 1363 SOUMAH Ndeye Fatou Seck SEN 1986 1 4 2 52.53 Q
5 1294 WITTSTOCK Estie RSA 1 3 3 52.95 Q
6 1234 ELJACK Nawal SUD 1988 1 6 4 53.57 q
7 1065 NACHULA Rabecca ZAM 1 1 5 53.69 q
8 1834 NACHULA Rachael ZAM 2 4 3 53.76 Q
9 1425 EHIGIE Josephine NGR 1 2 6 53.77 SB

10 1078 SEFO Kgalalelo BOT 1987 1 8 7 54.04
11 1105 NANZIRI Emily UGA 1987 2 8 4 54.37
12 1658 AMOLOFO Elizabeth GHA 1981 2 7 5 54.43 SB

13 1771 NANDI Catherine KEN 1 7 8 54.72
14 1526 MELESE GOSHU Mantegbosh ETH 1988 2 1 6 54.92
15 1235 GUMA Fayza SUD 1989 2 6 7 55.60
16 1352 DIABAYE Fatou SEN 1985 2 2 8 56.35

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Discus Throw - Men
Lancer du disque - Hommes

WR 74.08 
AR 70.32 
CR 63.85 

Final
Finale

1 1392 ABDELLATIF EL GHAZALY O. EGY 1984 59.30 8.0

2 1402 IBRAHIM FARAG Yasser Fat EGY 1984 58.71 7.0

3 1266 HOGAN Victor RSA 58.11 6.0

4 1589 KIRAM Nabil MAR 1982 54.27 5.0

5 1814 KHALIFA Ali LBA 54.10 4.0

6 1002 BOURAKBA Abdelmoumene ALG 50.96 3.0

7 1786 PONDO Joshua KEN 48.17 SB 2.0

8 1756 LIMO David KEN 48.02 SB 1.0

9 1728 KIMELI Daniel KEN 44.09
10 1666 KEENE Kwabena GHA 1990 43.14
11 1607 LUCCIONI Siegfried GAB 1988 39.38
12 1308 ELEMA OWAKA Franck CGO 38.56

Details: Start time:16:05 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%
Finish Time:17:45 Temperature:+22°C                       Humidity:45%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 17:51

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

3 1266 HOGAN Victor RSA 1 55.01 54.90 54.03 56.58 55.18 58.11 58.11 6.0

4 1589 KIRAM Nabil MAR 2 51.60 52.53 52.52 54.27 50.21 --X-- 54.27 5.0

1982
1 1392 ABDELLATIF EL GHAZALY O. EGY 3 58.30 59.27 57.58 59.30 58.75 --X-- 59.30 8.0

1984
10 1666 KEENE Kwabena GHA 4 43.14 43.03 42.92 43.14

1990
11 1607 LUCCIONI Siegfried GAB 5 --X-- --X-- 39.38 39.38

1988
7 1786 PONDO Joshua KEN 6 --X-- 45.90 46.13 47.52 45.93 48.17 48.17 SB 2.0

2 1402 IBRAHIM FARAG Yasser Fat EGY 7 56.86 --X-- 58.71 --X-- --X-- --X-- 58.71 7.0

1984
12 1308 ELEMA OWAKA Franck CGO 8 38.56 --X-- --X-- 38.56

8 1756 LIMO David KEN 9 47.84 46.83 48.02 46.97 --X-- 47.48 48.02 SB 1.0

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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6 1002 BOURAKBA Abdelmoumene ALG 10 --X-- 48.63 48.13 50.96 50.47 49.20 50.96 3.0

5 1814 KHALIFA Ali LBA 11 54.10 53.23 --X-- --X-- 52.01 53.31 54.10 4.0

9 1728 KIMELI Daniel KEN 12 44.09 --X-- 41.27 44.09

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

400 m - Men
400 m - Hommes

Semifinal
Demi-finale

WR 43.18 
AR 44.10 
CR 44.65 

Semifinal 1
Demi-finale 1

1 1243 YOUSIF Rabah SUD 1986 3 0.239 45.82 Q
2 1521 DESTA GEBRETSADIK Bereke ETH 1986 6 0.316 45.97 Q
3 1453 WEIGOPWA Saul NGR 7 0.318 46.21 q
4 1824 LEWIS Marvin LBR 1983 4 0.289 46.26 PB

5 1775 NGENO Geoffrey KEN 5 0.307 46.45
6 1109 TUGUMISIRIZE Emmanuel UGA 1988 1 0.279 47.44
7 1025 TINAGO David ZIM 2 0.250 47.95
8 1083 SOKO Gift ZAM 8 0.315 48.20

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:15:44 Temperature:+23°C Humidity:46%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 TUGUMISIRIZE,Emmanue
2 TINAGO,David        
3 YOUSIF,Rabah        
4 LEWIS,Marvin        
5 NGENO,Geoffrey      
6 DESTA GEBRETSADIK,Be
7 WEIGOPWA,Saul       
8 SOKO,Gift           

0    0.350   0.175 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 15:46

Semifinal 2
Demi-finale 2

1 1019 KIKAYA Gary COD 5 0.278 45.55 Q
2 1768 MUTAI Mark Kiprotich KEN 3 0.305 45.69 Q SB

3 1077 NGWIGWA Obakeng BOT 1985 4 0.292 46.12 q
4 1276 MOGAWANE Ofentse RSA 6 0.338 46.41
5 1354 GUEYE Mamadou SEN 1986 7 0.339 46.98
6 1090 AKULA Ramadhan UGA 1990 2 0.262 48.48
7 1546 KASSAW SIMANE Zemenu ETH 1987 1 0.249 49.04

NOT CLASSIFIED
1421 AKWU Noah NGR 8 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:15:54 Temperature:+23°C Humidity:46%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 KASSAW SIMANE,Zemenu
2 AKULA,Ramadhan      
3 MUTAI,Mark Kiprotich
4 NGWIGWA,Obakeng     
5 KIKAYA,Gary         
6 MOGAWANE,Ofentse    
7 GUEYE,Mamadou       
8

0    0.350   0.175 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 15:55

Semifinal 3
Demi-finale 3

1 1815 KHAWAJA Mohamed LBA 3 0.281 45.42 Q SB

2 1769 MUTEGI Anderson Mureta KEN 6 45.83 Q
3 1433 GODDAY James NGR 5 0.296 46.55
4 1628 MILAZAR Eric MRI 8 0.348 46.79
5 1071 MAKWALA Isaac BOT 1986 4 0.333 46.92
6 1082 KOMBE Saviour ZAM 7 0.337 47.32
7 1110 WAISSWA Lukungu UGA 1986 2 0.270 48.39
8 1062 GOUGOU Yaovi Michael BEN 1991 1 0.247 49.27

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:16:04 Temperature:+23°C Humidity:46%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 GOUGOU,Yaovi Michael
2 WAISSWA,Lukungu     
3 KHAWAJA,Mohamed     
4 MAKWALA,Isaac       
5 GODDAY,James        
6 MUTEGI,Anderson Mure
7 KOMBE,Saviour       
8 MILAZAR,Eric        

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 16:05

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

400 m - Men
400 m - Hommes

Semifinal
Demi-finale

Summary

WR 43.18 
AR 44.10 
CR 44.65 

1 1815 KHAWAJA Mohamed LBA 3 3 1 45.42 Q SB

2 1019 KIKAYA Gary COD 2 5 1 45.55 Q
3 1768 MUTAI Mark Kiprotich KEN 2 3 2 45.69 Q SB

4 1243 YOUSIF Rabah SUD 1986 1 3 1 45.82 Q
5 1769 MUTEGI Anderson Mureta KEN 3 6 2 45.83 Q
6 1521 DESTA GEBRETSADIK Bereke ETH 1986 1 6 2 45.97 Q
7 1077 NGWIGWA Obakeng BOT 1985 2 4 3 46.12 q
8 1453 WEIGOPWA Saul NGR 1 7 3 46.21 q
9 1824 LEWIS Marvin LBR 1983 1 4 4 46.26 PB

10 1276 MOGAWANE Ofentse RSA 2 6 4 46.41
11 1775 NGENO Geoffrey KEN 1 5 5 46.45
12 1433 GODDAY James NGR 3 5 3 46.55
13 1628 MILAZAR Eric MRI 3 8 4 46.79
14 1071 MAKWALA Isaac BOT 1986 3 4 5 46.92
15 1354 GUEYE Mamadou SEN 1986 2 7 5 46.98
16 1082 KOMBE Saviour ZAM 3 7 6 47.32
17 1109 TUGUMISIRIZE Emmanuel UGA 1988 1 1 6 47.44
18 1025 TINAGO David ZIM 1 2 7 47.95
19 1083 SOKO Gift ZAM 1 8 8 48.20
20 1110 WAISSWA Lukungu UGA 1986 3 2 7 48.39
21 1090 AKULA Ramadhan UGA 1990 2 2 6 48.48
22 1546 KASSAW SIMANE Zemenu ETH 1987 2 1 7 49.04
23 1062 GOUGOU Yaovi Michael BEN 1991 3 1 8 49.27

NOT CLASSIFIED
1421 AKWU Noah NGR 2 8 DNS

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB ORD TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE ORD TEMPS POINTS

1500 m - Women
1500 m - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 3:50.46 
AR 3:55.30 
CR 4:08.25 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 1724 JELAGAT Irene KEN 8 4:13.97 Q
2 1523 FEYSA GERMAME Bertukan ETH 1991 7 4:16.20 Q
3 1586 HILALI Siham MAR 1986 4 4:17.79 Q
4 1591 LAKHOUAD Btissam MAR 1980 2 4:17.87 Q
5 1271 KALMER Rene RSA 6 4:18.32 q
6 1087 ACHOLA Janet UGA 1988 5 4:20.41 q
7 1697 SAHOLINIRINA Eliane MAD 3 4:22.86 q
8 1200 JUMANNE Zeitun TAN 9 4:44.89
9 1300 OMAR Samia Nor SOM 1991 1 5:36.97

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1724     1:09.14 800 m : 1724     2:21.41 1200 m : 1724     3:31.52

Details: Start time:16:12 Temperature:+23°C Humidity:46%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 16:19

Heat 2
Série 2

1 1753 LAGAT Nancy Jebet KEN 7 4:15.99 Q
2 1601 TABSART Mouna MAR 1987 2 4:16.35 Q
3 1506 BURKA BATI Gelete ETH 1986 6 4:16.74 Q
4 1564 ASSEFA WONDIMAGEGN Meske ETH 1985 8 4:16.89 Q
5 1717 KARINDI Ann KEN 1 4:17.21 q
6 1095 CHEKWEL Juliet UGA 1990 4 4:25.50
7 1145 AHISHIKIYE Divine BDI 1992 3 4:36.59 SB

8 1422 AWUTE Sani Ruth NGR 5 4:37.52

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1422     1:05.92 800 m : 1422     2:21.89 1200 m : 1601     3:32.89

Details: Start time:16:23 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

    Issued: 30/07/2010 at 13:59

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT ORD RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE ORD POS TEMPS POINTS

1500 m - Women
1500 m - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 3:50.46 
AR 3:55.30 
CR 4:08.25 

1 1724 JELAGAT Irene KEN 1 8 1 4:13.97 Q
2 1753 LAGAT Nancy Jebet KEN 2 7 1 4:15.99 Q
3 1523 FEYSA GERMAME Bertukan ETH 1991 1 7 2 4:16.20 Q
4 1601 TABSART Mouna MAR 1987 2 2 2 4:16.35 Q
5 1506 BURKA BATI Gelete ETH 1986 2 6 3 4:16.74 Q
6 1564 ASSEFA WONDIMAGEGN Meske ETH 1985 2 8 4 4:16.89 Q
7 1717 KARINDI Ann KEN 2 1 5 4:17.21 q
8 1586 HILALI Siham MAR 1986 1 4 3 4:17.79 Q
9 1591 LAKHOUAD Btissam MAR 1980 1 2 4 4:17.87 Q

10 1271 KALMER Rene RSA 1 6 5 4:18.32 q
11 1087 ACHOLA Janet UGA 1988 1 5 6 4:20.41 q
12 1697 SAHOLINIRINA Eliane MAD 1 3 7 4:22.86 q
13 1095 CHEKWEL Juliet UGA 1990 2 4 6 4:25.50
14 1145 AHISHIKIYE Divine BDI 1992 2 3 7 4:36.59 SB

15 1422 AWUTE Sani Ruth NGR 2 5 8 4:37.52
16 1200 JUMANNE Zeitun TAN 1 9 8 4:44.89
17 1300 OMAR Samia Nor SOM 1991 1 1 9 5:36.97

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Long Jump - Men
Saut en longueur - Hommes

WR 8.95 
AR 8.50 
CR 8.34 

Final
Finale

1 1277 MOKOENA Khotso RSA 8.23 -2.40 SB 8.0

2 1351 BADJI Ndiss Kaba SEN 1983 8.10 -1.20 7.0

3 1428 GBAGBEKE Stanley NGR 8.06 -2.40 6.0

4 1394 DEIFALLA GAWY Mohamed F. EGY 1987 7.89 -0.50 5.0

5 1014 NIMA Issam ALG 7.84 +0.40 4.0

6 1648 CHERIF DIA Mamadou MLI 7.73 0.00 3.0

7 1668 MARTEY Robert GHA 7.67 -1.40 2.0

8 1431 IDIATA Samson NGR 7.51 +0.60 1.0

9 1731 KIMITEI Elijah KEN 7.49 -2.10
10 1593 MLAAB Abdelhakim MAR 1988 7.48 -0.90
11 1754 LANGAT Tera KEN 7.36 -0.60

NOT CLASSIFIED
1663 GAISAH Ignisious GHA 1983 DNS

Details: Start time:16:30 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%
Finish Time:18:10 Temperature:+21°C                       Humidity:47%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 18:30

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

5 1014 NIMA Issam ALG 1 7.72 7.84 7.75 7.74 7.66 --X-- 7.84 4.0

+2.30 +0.40 -0.20 +0.60 -0.60 +0.50 +0.40
2 1351 BADJI Ndiss Kaba SEN 2 8.10 --X-- 8.10 6.96 7.70 PASS. 8.10 7.0

1983 +3.30 -1.20 -1.90 -2.00 -1.20
10 1593 MLAAB Abdelhakim MAR 3 7.48 --X-- 7.48 7.48

1988 +3.40 -0.90 -0.90
1663 GAISAH Ignisious GHA 4 DNS

1983
9 1731 KIMITEI Elijah KEN 5 7.44 7.32 7.49 7.49

+1.90 +1.00 -2.10 -2.10
8 1431 IDIATA Samson NGR 6 7.51 5.62 7.20 --X-- 5.42 --X-- 7.51 1.0

+0.60 +0.60 +0.60 -3.70 -1.00 +0.60
7 1668 MARTEY Robert GHA 7 --X-- 7.67 7.36 7.29 7.59 7.37 7.67 2.0

-1.40 +0.30 -1.10 -2.20 -1.00 -1.40
1 1277 MOKOENA Khotso RSA 8 7.98 8.06 7.96 8.23 PASS. --X-- 8.23 SB 8.0

+1.60 -1.60 -2.40 -2.40 -1.70 -2.40

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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4 1394 DEIFALLA GAWY Mohamed F. EGY 9 --X-- 7.80 7.89 7.80 7.50 7.47 7.89 5.0

1987 -1.00 -0.50 -2.50 -1.70 +0.30 -0.50
3 1428 GBAGBEKE Stanley NGR 10 8.02 8.03 8.03 7.90 8.06 6.71 8.06 6.0

+4.90 -1.60 +0.90 -2.20 -2.40 +0.70 -2.40
11 1754 LANGAT Tera KEN 11 --X-- 7.36 --X-- --X-- 7.36

-0.60 -0.60
6 1648 CHERIF DIA Mamadou MLI 12 7.73 --X-- --X-- 7.70 --X-- --X-- 7.73 3.0

0.00 -1.80 -2.10 -0.40 0.00

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB ORD TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE ORD TEMPS POINTS

1500 m - Decathlon
1500 m - Decathlon

WR 3:26.00 
AR 3:26.00 
CR 3:37.74 

1 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 8 4:19.72 813

2 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 2 4:33.60 721

3 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 5 4:36.04 705

4 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 7 4:44.74 651

5 1692 KAME Ali MAD 1 4:50.86 613

6 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 6 5:01.98 548

NOT CLASSIFIED
1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 3 DNS

1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 4 DNS

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1789     1:02.36 800 m : 1789     2:11.41 1200 m : 1789     4:19.72

Details: Start time:16:32 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 16:37

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Decathlon - Men
Decathlon - Hommes

WR 9026 
AR 8171 
CR 7965 

Final
Finale

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 8148 8.0

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 7818 PB 7.0

3 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 7100 6.0

4 1692 KAME Ali MAD 7072 5.0

5 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 5940 4.0

6 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 5523 3.0

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 DNF

NOT CLASSIFIED
1270 JOUBERT George RSA DNF

NOT CLASSIFIED
1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 1985 DNF

NOT CLASSIFIED
1802 TUM Alexander KEN DNF

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 17:48

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110 Hs DT PV JT 1500m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 10.78 7.43 13.59 2.04 47.35 14.82 36.30 4.80 65.53 4:36.04 8148

910 918 703 840 941 871 590 849 821 705
1828 2531 3371 4312 5183 5773 6622 7443 8148

2 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 11.12 7.22 14.53 1.92 47.64 14.55 41.73 4.60 54.31 4:44.74 7818

834 866 761 731 927 905 700 790 653 651
1700 2461 3192 4119 5024 5724 6514 7167 7818

3 1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 11.50 6.97 13.68 1.83 52.34 15.35 41.03 4.20 60.99 5:01.98 7100

753 807 709 653 710 808 686 673 753 548
1560 2269 2922 3632 4440 5126 5799 6552 7100

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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4 1692 KAME Ali MAD 11.39 7.16 12.27 2.01 55.86 15.09 36.38 4.30 57.35 4:50.86 7072

776 852 623 813 565 839 591 702 698 613
1628 2251 3064 3629 4468 5059 5761 6459 7072

5 1779 NYAKUNDI Washington KEN 11.43 5.96 10.03 1.80 50.00 16.29 28.42 2.80 44.19 4:33.60 5940

767 578 487 627 815 700 433 309 503 721
1345 1832 2459 3274 3974 4407 4716 5219 5940

6 1789 ROTICH Cornelius KEN 12.44 5.73 10.75 1.77 52.70 17.66 42.12 45.45 4:19.72 5523

567 529 531 602 694 557 708 522 813
1096 1627 2229 2923 3480 4188 4188 4710 5523

NOT CLASSIFIED
1043 CHITAMBI Richard ZAM DNS

1045 FOLOKWE Clave ZAM DNS

1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 11.09 14.22 1.95 48.98 15.00 43.88 47.90 DNF

1982 841 818 742 758 862 850 744 558
1659 2401 3159 4021 4871 5615 5615 6173 6173

1270 JOUBERT George RSA 11.23 12.31 1.92 49.83 14.66 34.56 DNF

810 781 625 731 822 891 555
1591 2216 2947 3769 4660 5215 5215

1407 SAAD HAMED Ahmed Mohamed EGY 11.42 13.34 1.98 51.46 15.06 36.36 56.41 DNF

1985 769 792 688 785 749 842 591 684
1561 2249 3034 3783 4625 5216 5216 5900 5900

1802 TUM Alexander KEN 11.83 9.64 1.77 52.14 18.11 31.43 3.20 DNF

685 713 464 602 719 514 493 406
1398 1862 2464 3183 3697 4190 4596 4596

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB ORD TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE ORD TEMPS POINTS

5000 m - Women
5000 m - Dames

WR 14:11.15 
AR 14:11.15 
CR 15:43.46 

Final
Finale

1 1718 CHERUIYOT Vivian KEN 6 16:18.72 8.0

2 1553 DEFAR TOLA Meseret ETH 1983 10 16:20.54 7.0

3 1548 EJIGU TAMERAT Sentayehu ETH 1985 2 16:22.32 6.0

4 1712 CHENONGE Iness KEN 11 16:22.65 5.0

5 1558 UTURA Sule ETH 1990 4 16:26.21 4.0

6 1711 CHEMTAI Esther KEN 5 16:29.25 3.0

7 1210 MRISHO Zakia Mohamed TAN 1984 3 16:38.57 2.0

8 1378 MUKASAKINDI Claudette RWA 7 17:27.92 1.0

9 1211 MSANDAI Anastazia TAN 1 17:28.48
10 1149 NIYONGERE Pauline BDI 1988 8 18:07.53
11 1331 ZAPHA Simone SEY 1977 9 20:09.51

NOT CLASSIFIED
1200 JUMANNE Zeitun TAN 12 DNS

1676 CHIKWAKWA Agnes MAW 13 DNS

Intermediate (Bib and time):
1000 m : 1718     3:49.00 2000 m : 1548     7:11.01 3000 m : 1718    10:25.21
4000 m : 1718    13:31.89

Details: Start time:16:41 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 17:03

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

400 m Hurdles - Men
400 m Haies - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 46.78 
AR 47.10 
CR 48.29 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 1356 HANNE Mamadou Kasse SEN 1986 3 0.229 49.45 Q
2 1263 FREDERICKS Cornel RSA 6 0.304 49.82 Q
3 1138 SEGHAIER Mohamed TUN 1988 7 0.317 50.28 Q PB

4 1636 VIEILLESSE Antonio MRI 1 0.201 51.35 q
5 1751 KOSKEI Kiprono KEN 5 0.347 51.85
6 1803 TUMUTI Bonface Mucheru KEN 2 0.249 51.94
7 1117 BATIONO Bernabe BUR 1978 8 0.305 51.99
8 1336 GAUDEFROY DIAMOND Julien CIV 1981 4 0.344 53.71

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:17:12 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:45%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 VIEILLESSE,Antonio  
2 TUMUTI,Bonface Muche
3 HANNE,Mamadou Kasse 
4 GAUDEFROY DIAMOND,Ju
5 KOSKEI,Kiprono      
6 FREDERICKS,Cornel   
7 SEGHAIER,Mohamed    
8 BATIONO,Bernabe     

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 17:15

Heat 2
Série 2

1 1291 VAN ZYL L.J. RSA 4 0.299 49.73 Q
2 1752 KOSKEI Vincent Kiplangat KEN 2 0.183 49.99 Q
3 1486 COUTO Kurt Leonel Da R. MOZ 7 0.254 50.62 Q
4 1236 HUSSEIN Hafz SUD 1987 3 0.188 51.21 q
5 1813 DEYAF Hamza LBA 8 0.356 51.50
6 1070 LAGAMANG Daniel BOT 1991 6 0.358 52.36 NR

7 1338 KOMENAN Valery CIV 1986 1 0.180 52.82
8 1551 CHIMDESSA TIYYE Zelalem ETH 1990 5 0.287 57.51

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:17:22 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:45%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 KOMENAN,Valery      
2 KOSKEI,Vincent Kipla
3 HUSSEIN,Hafz        
4 VAN ZYL,L.J.        
5 CHIMDESSA TIYYE,Zela
6 LAGAMANG,Daniel     
7 COUTO,Kurt Leonel Da
8 DEYAF,Hamza         

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 17:24

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

400 m Hurdles - Men
400 m Haies - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 46.78 
AR 47.10 
CR 48.29 

1 1356 HANNE Mamadou Kasse SEN 1986 1 3 1 49.45 Q
2 1291 VAN ZYL L.J. RSA 2 4 1 49.73 Q
3 1263 FREDERICKS Cornel RSA 1 6 2 49.82 Q
4 1752 KOSKEI Vincent Kiplangat KEN 2 2 2 49.99 Q
5 1138 SEGHAIER Mohamed TUN 1988 1 7 3 50.28 Q PB

6 1486 COUTO Kurt Leonel Da R. MOZ 2 7 3 50.62 Q
7 1236 HUSSEIN Hafz SUD 1987 2 3 4 51.21 q
8 1636 VIEILLESSE Antonio MRI 1 1 4 51.35 q
9 1813 DEYAF Hamza LBA 2 8 5 51.50

10 1751 KOSKEI Kiprono KEN 1 5 5 51.85
11 1803 TUMUTI Bonface Mucheru KEN 1 2 6 51.94
12 1117 BATIONO Bernabe BUR 1978 1 8 7 51.99
13 1070 LAGAMANG Daniel BOT 1991 2 6 6 52.36 NR

14 1338 KOMENAN Valery CIV 1986 2 1 7 52.82
15 1336 GAUDEFROY DIAMOND Julien CIV 1981 1 4 8 53.71
16 1551 CHIMDESSA TIYYE Zelalem ETH 1990 2 5 8 57.51

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB TEAM NAT LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS ÉQUIPE NAT CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

4 x 100 Relay - Men
4 x 100 Relais - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 37.10 
AR 37.94 
CR 38.75 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 SOUTH AFRICA RSA 2 0.223 39.30 Q
(DREYER,Hannes - MAGAKWE,Simon - FOURIE,Lehann - MPUANG,Thuso)

2 GHANA GHA 7 0.289 39.83 Q
(APPIAH KUBI,Emmanuel '89' - SANAH,Nana Kofi - HUKPORTI,Godwin '87' - LARYCA-ARRONG,Allah)

3 MAURITIUS MRI 4 0.238 40.00 Q
(COIFFIC,Fabrice - MAUREEMOOTOO,Garick - ONDIMBA BONGO,Ahmed - MILAZAR,Eric)

4 ZAMBIA ZAM 8 0.325 40.94 q NR

(NG'UMBI,Jack - KOMBE,Saviour - KAFOUNDA,Titus - CHITAMBI,Richard)
5 ETHIOPIA ETH 5 0.285 41.17

NOT CLASSIFIED
CAMEROON CMR 6 DNS

CHAD CHA 3 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:18:02 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:45%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 SOUTH AFRICA        
3
4 MAURITIUS           
5 ETHIOPIA            
6
7 GHANA               
8 ZAMBIA              

0    0.350   0.175 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 18:07

Heat 2
Série 2

1 NIGERIA NGR 3 0.261 39.50 Q
(AGBAJE,Fred - ADUKWU,Benjamin - OGWERO,Ogho-Oghene - METU,Obinna)

2 KENYA KEN 5 0.284 39.54 Q
(KIMARU,Simon - MUTEGI,Anderson Mureta - BARASA,Stephen - SOY,Kipkemoi)

3 IVORY COAST CIV 4 0.259 40.12 Q
(KONE,Gogbeu Francis '91' - KOFFI,Hua Wilfrieds Serg '87' - KOUASSI,Dazi Connet Theo '80' - MEITE,Ben Youssef)

4 BURKINA FASO BUR 8 0.341 40.25 q
(BOLOGO,Wendyam Innocent '89' - KOBEANE,Gerard '88' - SON,Siaka '80' - ZONGO,Lanssene Relwende '88')

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB TEAM NAT LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS ÉQUIPE NAT CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

5 SEYCHELLES SEY 2 0.192 41.23
(VIDOT,Yannick - LOISEAU,Mervin - HENRIETTE,Leeroy - D'SOUZA,Danny '87')

NOT CLASSIFIED
TANZANIA TAN 7 DNF

(MASATU,Laurent '82' - MATONYA,Lista - MLEKWA,Musa '85' - YASINI,Muhidini '79')
UGANDA UGA 6 DQ 170

(ACHILA,Martin '88' - INYA,Lazarous '89' - AKENA,Geoffrey '89' - NGAIMOKO,Ali '89')

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:18:12 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:45%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 SEYCHELLES          
3 NIGERIA             
4 IVORY COAST         
5 KENYA               
6
7
8 BURKINA FASO        

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 29/07/2010 at 18:26

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB TEAM NAT HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS ÉQUIPE NAT SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

4 x 100 Relay - Men
4 x 100 Relais - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 37.10 
AR 37.94 
CR 38.75 

1 SOUTH AFRICA RSA 1 2 1 39.30 Q
(DREYER,Hannes - MAGAKWE,Simon - FOURIE,Lehann - MPUANG,Thuso)

2 NIGERIA NGR 2 3 1 39.50 Q
(AGBAJE,Fred - ADUKWU,Benjamin - OGWERO,Ogho-Oghene - METU,Obinna)

3 KENYA KEN 2 5 2 39.54 Q
(KIMARU,Simon - MUTEGI,Anderson Mureta - BARASA,Stephen - SOY,Kipkemoi)

4 GHANA GHA 1 7 2 39.83 Q
(APPIAH KUBI,Emmanuel '89' - SANAH,Nana Kofi - HUKPORTI,Godwin '87' - LARYCA-ARRONG,Allah)

5 MAURITIUS MRI 1 4 3 40.00 Q
(COIFFIC,Fabrice - MAUREEMOOTOO,Garick - ONDIMBA BONGO,Ahmed - MILAZAR,Eric)

6 IVORY COAST CIV 2 4 3 40.12 Q
(KONE,Gogbeu Francis '91' - KOFFI,Hua Wilfrieds Serg '87' - KOUASSI,Dazi Connet Theo '80' - MEITE,Ben Youssef)

7 BURKINA FASO BUR 2 8 4 40.25 q
(BOLOGO,Wendyam Innocent '89' - KOBEANE,Gerard '88' - SON,Siaka '80' - ZONGO,Lanssene Relwende '88')

8 ZAMBIA ZAM 1 8 4 40.94 q NR

(NG'UMBI,Jack - KOMBE,Saviour - KAFOUNDA,Titus - CHITAMBI,Richard)
9 ETHIOPIA ETH 1 5 5 41.17

10 SEYCHELLES SEY 2 2 5 41.23
(VIDOT,Yannick - LOISEAU,Mervin - HENRIETTE,Leeroy - D'SOUZA,Danny '87')

NOT CLASSIFIED
CAMEROON CMR 1 6 DNS

CHAD CHA 1 3 DNS

TANZANIA TAN 2 7 DNF
(MASATU,Laurent '82' - MATONYA,Lista - MLEKWA,Musa '85' - YASINI,Muhidini '79')

UGANDA UGA 2 6 3 DQ 170

(ACHILA,Martin '88' - INYA,Lazarous '89' - AKENA,Geoffrey '89' - NGAIMOKO,Ali '89')

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Medals Table
Tableau des Medailles

After day 2 - Après le Jour 2

RANK CODE NATION GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL

M W TOT M W TOT M W TOT M W TOT

POS CODE NATION OR ARGENT BRONZE TOTAL

H D TOT H D TOT H D TOT H D TOT

1 RSA SOUTH AFRICA 2 2 1 1 3 3 6 6

2 NGR NIGERIA 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 4

3 KEN KENYA 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3

4 SEN SENEGAL 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3

EGY EGYPT 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3

6 ALG ALGERIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3

7 CIV IVORY COAST 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

8 MAR MOROCCO 1 1 1 1

9 ETH ETHIOPIA 1 1 1 1 2 2

10 GAB GABON 1 1 1 1

UGA UGANDA 1 1 1 1

GHA GHANA 1 1 1 1

BDI BURUNDI 1 1 1 1

14 TOG TOGO 1 1 1 1

MRI MAURITIUS 1 1 1 1
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